

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 23/2023

Mussarat Jabeen and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

vs

U. T. of J&K and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG for No. 1
Mr. Gagan Oswal, Advocate for No. 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file response.

List on 28.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.02.2023
Rakesh